DaVinci Top-Loading Kilns
Bulletin No: BL-T3427 REV: A
Page 1
43.5” W x
30.5” D x
27” H
42.6 in
72 in

posts, and one pair heat resistant
gloves.
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
T3427-D-240 K-T-3427/31 240/1P 24,936 103.9 3/0 150 K-T-342P/31 30,477 127.0 4/0 175
T3427-D-240-3P K-T-3427/32 240/3P 24,936 60.0 3 ga 80 K-T-342P/32 30,477 80.8 1 ga 110
T3427-D-208 K-T-3427/21 208/1P 24,936 119.9 3/0 150 K-T-342P/21 30,477 146.5 250 mcm 200
T3427-D-208-3P K-T-3427/22 208/3P 24,936 69.2 2 ga 90 K-T-342P/22 30,477 93.2 1/0 125
T3427-D-480-3P K-T-3427/62 480/3P 24,936 30.0 8 ga 40 K-T-342P/62 30,477 40.0 6 ga 50
TB3427-D-240 K-T-342B/31 240/1P 29,901 124.6 4/0 175 K-T-342W/31 36,546 152.3 250 mcm 200
TB3427-D-240-3P K-T-342B/32 240/3P 29,901 71.9 2 ga 90 K-T-342W/32 36,546 96.9 1/0 125
TB3427-D-208 K-T-342B/21 208/1P 29,901 143.8 250 mcm 200 K-T-342W/21 36,546 175.7 300 mcm 225
TB3427-D-208-3P K-T-342B/22 208/3P 29,901 83.0 1 ga 110 K-T-342W/22 36,546 111.8 3/0 150
TB3427-D-480-3P K-T-342B/62 480/3P 29,901 36.0 6 ga 50 K-T-342W/62 36,546 48.0 6 ga 60
T3427-D-220 K-T-3427/41 220/1P 24,936 113.3 3/0 150 K-T-342P/41 30,477 138.5 4/0 175
T3427-D-380-3PY K-T-3427/52 380/3PY 24,936 37.8 6 ga 50 K-T-342P/52 30,477 63.0 3 ga 80
T3427-D-400-3PY K-T-3427/82 400/3PY 24,936 36.1 6 ga 50 K-T-342P/82 30,477 60.2 3 ga 80
T3427-D-415-3PY K-T-3427/72 415/3PY 24,936 34.6 6 ga 50 K-T-342P/72 30,477 57.7 3 ga 80
TB3427-D-220 K-T-342B/41 220/1P 29,901 135.9 4/0 175 K-T-342W/41 36,546 166.1 300 mcm 225
TB3427-D-380-3PY K-T-342B/52 380/3PY 29,901 45.3 6 ga 60 K-T-342W/52 36,546 75.5 1 ga 100
TB3427-D-400-3PY K-T-342B/82 400/3PY 29,901 43.3 6 ga 60 K-T-342W/82 36,546 72.2 1 ga 100
TB3427-D-415-3PY K-T-342B/72 415/3PY 29,901 41.5 6 ga 60 K-T-342W/72 36,546 69.2 2 ga 90